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LOGAN COUNTY SCHOOLS

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

LOGAN, WEST VIRGINIA

January 18, 1949

Mr., F, B, Lambert .

Barboursville, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

Listed below you will find the information
you requested from this county with the exception
of questions two and three in your letter. 7You
will have to secure this information from the State

Teachers Retirement Board.

Chloea B, Williams
911 Richard Street
Charleston, W, Va, 1426

E. A. McDonald
Peach Creek, W. Va, L4.00

Co A, Whystell
Chapmanville, W. Va, 10.66

Alice Dingess
Harts, W. Va, 40,00
We B. Phipps
Peach Creek, W, Va, 1.99

Mihnie Call
Box 524
Logan, W. Va. 12,87

Belle Rardin
Henlawson, W. Va,  7.00

G.Re & Lena Covert 5¢73
Box 715 11.07
Okeechobee, Fla,

Gertrude Sampson
690 Stratton St}
Logan, W, Va, 12,54

The above are names and addresses and amount

paid by county.

Very truly yours,

SACANO\NY

He Eo McCrary, eeper
Logan County Schools
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ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 620 TWENTIETH STREET

R. F. BROOKS

R :‘;‘E;:'ASBISTANT SUPERINTENDENT i ; January 24, 1949

Mr. Fo B, Bambert
Barboursville

- West Virginia
¢ Dear Mr, Tamberts - | é

~ In reply to your letter of January 20, oonoeniing retirement pen-

sions for school people, I should like to make the following state-
mentss _

Here in Cabell County, the Board of Education supplements the retire-

- ment salary of all retired people who receive less than $50 00 per

month from the state,

Therefore, all of our retired people make at least a total of §$60 00
per month, We do not supplement any if the state pays as much as '
#50 00 per month or more., Of course, all of our retired people,

- since 1941, have qualified for returmns either on the basis of thirty-
five .(35) years experience or sixty (60) years of age. '

I do not know of any additional data or suggestions to give you at
this time; perhaps a little later when we see what is proposed and
what reception we get in Charleston we may have further plans,

If I can be of eny further assistance, please feel free to ccntact
me. y

Very truly yours,

Nt

Assistant Superintendent

RFB : AEB
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Teachers in Retirement System in Mason County

S

Name Amount by State Amount; by County
M. C. Lewid ‘39.36_ 20,64
George Musgrave : 40.06 , - 20,00
B. S. Smith 31.67 28,33
George McDermitt 35,00 - 25,00
Emma Deihl 25,00 35,00
John Cullen 32.90 227,10
"Je Do Canterbury | 46,45 13,55
Peter 8teenbergen 32,13 27.87
Bessie H, Brown 34,00 26,00
Lena Canterbury . 30,14 - 29.86
Fred Roush ' 24,35 35.75
Virgil Héreford ' 31,78 28,13
Ora C. Gibbs 29,35 ; 30,65
Katherine Rice 21,98 | 36.81
Helen Cobb 20,00 30,00
Lucille Parsons , 20,99 19,34
George Dalton _ _ 29,02 21.35
o



A9.'16 '2/3
15,41 2/3

c. Woodrum, 1301; Tth Ave., \

', Charleston,W.Va. 32 None ~ 15,00




ONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION OF THE UNITED STATES
'/ 1201 SIXTEENTH STREET NORTHWEST. WASHINGTON 6. D. C.

January 6, 1949

Mr, F, B, Lambert
Huntington, West Virginia

‘Dear Mr. Lambert:

Your letter of January 4 has come to the Research Division. We
are enclosing our January 1946 bulletin entitled Statutory Provisions
for Statewide Retirement Systems together with a supplement issued in
May 1948,  Information on prior service provisions is given in Table -
10 of each report. ‘

"If we can help you further, let us know,
Cordially yours,

L

irector, Research Divisio

FWH:Bpec
Enclosures
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DEED BOOK 44 Page 259.

WEBSTER MYERS & AL
TO ( Deed)
Ho T-LEWIS, ‘
' THIS DEED, made this the 19th day of January, 1945, by
and between Webster Myers and Dorothy Myers, his wife, parties
of the fifst_part, grantors, and H.T.Lewls, party of the second
part, grantees |

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum
of Eleven Hundred {$1100.00) Dollars of which One Hundred Fifty
(150.) Dollars is cash in hand paid, receipt being hereby acknowlegd
ed, and the further consideration of one note in the sum of Nine
Hundred Fifty (950.00) Dollars, payable in monthly installments of
Twenty (20.00) each, with interest thereon at 5%, secured by
Trust Deefl over the real estate hereby conveyed, and the further
consideration that the said second party will pay the taxes le-
vied or assessed -gainstnsaid real estate for the year 1945, the
parties of the first part have bargained, granted, sold and conveyed
and by these presents do hereby grant and convey unto the said
E,T,Lewis all those certzin lots, pieces, or parcels of land ly-
ing and being situate in the in McComas District, Cabell County,
Westﬁﬁtrgfﬁfaiﬂkpown and designated on that certain map of Callo-
way Additigh Né;i--to Barboursville, a copy of which s-id map is
recorded in Map Book 3, as Map Fifty (500 in the Office of the
€Cldrk of the County Court of Cabell County, West Virginia, as
Lots Nos. 31, 32, 33, 34 and 35, being the same reai estate which
wasconveyed to the male grantor herein by J.R.Holley and Elsie
Holley, his wife, by Deed dated September 14, 19;8, recorded in

' - .



DEED BOOK $44 Page 259,

- WEBSTER MYERS & AL

70  ( Deed)
H, T, LEWIS, |
' THIS DEED, made this the 19th day of January, 1945, by

-and between Webster Myers and Dorothy Myers, his wife, parties

of the first part, grantors, and B.T.Lewis, party of the second
vart, érantee:

| WITNESSETH: That for and {n consideration of the sum
of ZEleven Hundred 0$1100.00) Dollars of which One Hundred Fifty
(150.) Dollars is cash in hand paid, receipt being hereby acknowlegd
ed, and the further consideration of one note in the sum of Nine
Hundred Fifty (950,00) Dollars, payadble in monthly installments of
Twenty (20,00) each, with interest t hereon st 6%, secured by

T?ust Deef over the real estate hereby conveycd, and the further
consideration that the said second party vill pay the taxes le-
vied or assessed pgainstnsaid rcal estate for the year 1945, the
parties of the first part have bargained, granted, sold and conveyed

and by these pnresents do hereby rrant and convey unto the said

/H.T.Lewis all those certain lots, pieces, or parcels of land ly-

ing and being situate in the in YcComas District, Cabell County,
West Vitrgintajrknown and drsignated on that certain map of Callo-
way Addition Ho.i' to Barboursville, a copy of vhich s id map is
recorded in Map Book 3, as Map Fifty €500 in the Office of the
€ldark of the County Court of Cabell County, West Virginia, as
Lots Nos., 31, 32, 33, 34 and 36, being the same real estate which
wasconveyed to the male grantor herein by J.R.Holiey and Elsie |
Holley,‘hia wife, by Deed dated September 14, 1938, recorded in

-l =



said County Court Clerk’s Office in Deed Book 312, Page 178, and
being a part gf the Marths A, Christisan 18% acre tract in Mc-

.Comas District, on the road leading from the Town of Barboursville

to the Village of Salt Rock in McComas District.

) The parties of the first part reserve the oil and gas under
the aforesaid tracts, pieces or parcels of land, together with all
the usual and necessary rights of operation, giving and granting,
however, to the said H,T.Lewis, free gas for the use of one dwell-
ing house and outbuildings located on said premises Two Hundred
Thousand (206,000) cubic feet from any well which may be drilled
on said nremises in any one year, provided the said H.T.Lewig or
his assigns shall install the necessary and proper plumbing in
sakd buildings without any obligation on the part of the grantors,
their lessees, or assigns, for any defect in the installation of
such plumbing leading from any such well drilled on said premises
to the buildings owned by the said H.T.Lewis, his heirs or as-
signs, or any damage resulting from such installstions.

The parties of the first part covenant to and with the parties
of the second part that they will and do hereby warrant generally
the title to the real e state hereby conveyed,

WITNESS the following aignatures and sealss
( U.S.Revenue $1.65)

| Webster Myers (Seal)
Dorothy Myers (Seal).

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF CABELL, TO-WIT:

I, W, H, Daniel, a Notary Oublic within andfor the
County and State aforesaid, hereby certify that Webster H&ers and

Dorothy Myers, his wife, whose names are signed to the foregoing

(3]



said County Court Clerk's Office in Deed Book 312, Pagé 178, and
“being a nart of the Martha A, Christian 18} acre tract in Me-
-Comas District, on the road leeding from the Town of Barboursville
to the Village of Salt Rock in McComas District. \

The parties of the first part reserve the oil and gas under
the aforesaid tracts, pieces or parcels of land, together with all
the usual and necessary rights of operation, giving and granting,
however,'to the said H,T,Lewis, free gas for the use of one dwelle
ing house and outbuildings loeated on said premises Two Hundred -
Thbusand (200,000) cubie feet from any well which may be drilled
on said ~remises in any one yeer, provided the said H,T.Lewis or
his assigns shall install the necessary and proper plumbting in
sakd buildings without any obligation on the part of the grantors,
their lesseces, or assigns, for any de“ect in t he installation of
such plumbing leading from any such wcll drilled on said premises
to the buildings owned by the snid H,T,Lewis, his heirs or ase
signs, or any damage resulting from such installations,

The varties of the first part covenant to and with the parties
of the second nart that they will and do hereby warrant generally
the title to the real e state hereby conveyed,

WITNE®S the following aignatures and sesls:

( UsSeRevenue 1,65) '
vebster Myers (Seal)

Dorothy Myers (Seal),

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF CABELL, TO-WIT:

I, W, H, Daniel, a Notary Oublic within andfor the
County and State aforesaid, herebv certify that Webster Myers and.

Dorothy Myers, his wife, whose names are s igned to the foregoing

~
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and snnexed writing, bearing date January 19, 1945, have each this

day personally acknowledged the same before me in my said County

and State,

Given under my hand this the 20th day of January, 1945.

My Commission expires March 17, 1954,
W, H, Saniel, Notary Public.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
CABELL COUNTY COURT CLERK'S OFFICE January 23, 1945, at 3832 P.M,.
The foregoing writing wes this day presénted to me, t he
Clerk of said Court; ahd the same, together'with the Certificate of
Acknowledgement thereon endorsed, is duly admitted to record.
(8igned) TESTE: F. A. Ware, CLERK C.C.C.
BY R. S. Douthat, DEPUTY.

/O



U

i

and annexed writing, beéring date Januayry 19, 1945, have each this

day personally acknowledged the same before me in my said County

and State.

Given under my hand this the 20th day of January, 1948,

My Commiseion expires March 17, 1954,
W. H, Saniel, Notary Public,

STATE OF WEST vmcmu,
CABELL COUNTY COURT CLERK'S OFFICE January 23, 19486, at 3132 P.M,
The foregoing writing w-s this day presented to me, t he
Clerk of said Courty and the same, together with the Certificate of
Acknowledgement thereon endorsed, is duly admitted %o record.
(S1gned) TESTE: F. A, Ware, CLERK C.C,C,
BY R. S, Douthat, DEIPUTY,

v B =
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Jeed Book 144, P, 149,
R. S. DOUTHAT, CLERK & AL,
To (Dedd
T, iVRePEYTON,
TEIS DEZED, Made this, the 24th day of March, A.D.1916,
ty R. S. Douthat, Clerk of the County Court of Cabell County, West

Virginia, and W.E,Bee and Clara R. Bee, his wife, of the irst

" part, and T, W, Peyton, of the second »nart,.

WVHEREAS, in pursuance of t h= statute in such cases
ﬁade and provided, P,C,Buffington, Sheriff off said County, did,
in the month of December, 1914, cormence the sale of the real es-
tate charged with taxes in said County, and returned delinguent
therein for the non-payrent of taxes charzed thereon; and,
VWhereas, at said sale so comrenced continued and com»leted, 2 ccord-
ing to law, the sa2id Vi.,E,Bee Tecame the nurchaser of the tract
of land -charged with taxes in s-~id County, as Lot 7-1/2, Block
61, in Huntington, Catell County, Vest Virginia, in the name of
T.J.Eryan, Tr. for the vear 1212, for the sum of £9,00, that bte-
ing the taxes, interest and corrissions thereon. due at the date of

such sale, and the costs of nutlication and fee for the receint

1

- for the murchase moneyv: and, WHEZXZAS, more thar one vesr nas elan-

sedl since the tirme of said sale and ~urchase, as anmears Ty t.e
Sheri’f's receiot for the nurcrase roney, 2nd the s2id real es-
tate, not having teen redeered as provided for bty law: and,
ViZREAS V.E.Bee the nurchaser of the saiz real estate, as afore;
said, has assigned all his right, title and interest in the said
real estate so purchased, to T.W.Peyton, as ié evidenced bty his
Joining in this deed: and, H' EREAS, aft;r the expiration of the

saii one year, to-wit, on the 24th day of March, 1916; the said

-l



=~

“w

T;W.Peyton‘ caused a report to te made to the-Clerk of t he
County Court aforesaid, by the Surveyor of t he said County,
giving a description of the said real estate sufficient to i-

denty the same, as required by law; and, WHEREAS, after the ex-

.piration of dthe pedd one year, the said party of the second part

has applied to the party of the first part , as Clerk of the County
Court, for a deed to said real estate. '

NOW, THERFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH: That the parties of
the”firsf part, for and in consideration ofuthe premises, and in
ﬁﬁrsﬁanée_of the Statutes of the State of West Virginie, in sﬁch
caseé made and provided, have granted, targained and sold, sand
by these presents doth grant, taregain and sell and convey to t he
party of the second part, his heirs and assigns forever, all the
real estate so nurchaséd, as aforesaid, and descrited in said Sur-
#eyor's revort as follows, viz: All that certain lot, piece, or
parcel of ground situate in the City of Funtington, Catell County,
and State of West Virginia, and known and designated on the map
of the said City of Huntinston , made bty Rufus Cook, Surveyor,

a lithogravnh copy of which was filed in the Recorder's office, of
said Cakell County, West Virsinia, on the éth dav of Decemter,1871
as the east half of Lot YNo.7, in 3lock Io.61.

To have and to hold the said real estate, vith its »remises
and annu~tenances, unto the said T.VW.Peyton, his heirs and assigns,
forever,

Wwitness the following sisnaturés and seals:

R.S.Douthat, Clerk of the Count

U.S.Revenue stamp 5072, Court (SEAL).
V.N,Bee - (SEAL
' Clara N. Bee (SEAL).

O
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DEED BOOK ;44.'?.‘149. " ' '. '
R. S. DOUTHAT, CLERK & AL, Al S ‘
'> ~To (Deed

T; W. Peyton.

7 THIS DEED, lade this, the 24th dav of lfarch, A.D,
1916, ty R.S.Douthat, Clerk of the County Court of Cabell County, 
Weét Virginia, and W. }jj. Bee and Clara R. Bee, his wife, of the
first part; and T, W, Peyton, of the second part.

WHEREAS, in gursuance of the statuté in such}caseé

made andvprovided, Pe C.'Buffington, Sheriff of said County, did,

in'the month of Decembér, 1914, commence the sale of'fhe real es-

~

tate crarged with taxes in said County, and returned delinguent
therein for the non-payment of taxes charged thereon, and
Vihereas, atsaid sale so cormenced continued and cormpleted, ac-

cording to law, the said {. . Bee tecame the nurchaser of the

. tract of land charged with taxes in said County, as Lot7-1/2, |,

Block 61, in Huntington, Cakell County, West Virginia, in the
name of T.J.Brvan, Tr. for the vear 1912, for tre sum of 9,00,
that teins the taxes, interest and cormrmissions thereor due at the
date ~of such sale, and the costs of purlicatior and fee for thev
receipt for the nurchase tonev: ani, whrereas, rore tran one year
has elapsed since the tire of s2id z ale and »urchase, as an-
vears ty the éheriff's receipt for the purchase money, and the
gsaid real estate, not having teen redeemed as uvrovided for by
law  and WIEREAS, V. E. Bee, the purchaser of the said real es-
tate, as aforesaid, has assigned all his fight; title and inter-

est in the scid real estate so purchased to T.W;Peytqn, as is

; ol ey V2 s
evidenced by his joining in this deed; aqd, WHE@EAS, after the ex®

piration of the said one year, to-wit, on the 24th day of March,

1916, the said T.W.,Peyton caused a report to te made to the
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DEED BOOK 144, P, 149.
R, S, DOUTHAT, CLERK & AL,
To (Deed
T, Ve Peyton, )

THIS WED, Yade this, the 24th day of March, A.D,

19;6, by R¢S.Douthat, Clerk of the County Court of Catrell County,

- Vest Virginia, and W. N, Bee and Clara R, Bee, his wife, of the

first part, and Ty W, Peyton, of the second part,

- WHERBA3, in bursuance of the statute in such cases
made and provided, P, C, Buffington, Sheriff of said County, did,
in the month of December, 1914, 6ommenoe the sale of the real ese
tate coharged with taxes in gaid County, and returned delinquent
therein for the nonepayment of taxes charged thereon, and
“hereas, atsald sale so comenced continued and comvleted, ace
cording tc law, the said W, ¥. Bee tecame the nurchaser of the
tract of land charged with taxes in said County, =8 Lot7-1/2,
Block 61, in Huntington, Catell County, Vest Virginia, in the
name of Y.J¢Brvan, Tr, for the yenr 1912, for tre sum of /9,00,
that being the taxes, interest snd cormissions thereor due at the
date -of such sale, and the coats of publicatiorn and feé for the
receipt for the purchase money: ani, whereas, ﬁore than one year
has elapsed since the tirme of said z ale and nurchase, as ap=
pears by the Theriff's receipt for the purchase money, and the
paid resl estate, not having teen redeemed as »nrovided for by
law, and WHEREAS, W, E., Bee, the purchaser of the s2id resl es-
tate, as aforesaid, has assigned all his right, title and inter-

est in the said real estate so purchased to T.¥,Peyton, as is

. evidenced Yy his Joining in this deed; and, WHE§EAS, sfter the exp

piration of the said one year, to-wit, on the 24th day of Marech,
1916, the said T.V,Peyton caused a report to be made to the
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Clgrk_of the County Court aforesaid by the Surveyor of said_

{3 County, giving a description of the said real estate sufficient
to identify fhe same, as reguired bty law; and, Whereas, after
the expiration ofthe said one year, the said party of the second
vart, has applied to the party of the first part as Clerk of
the County Court, for a deed to said real estate,

NOW, THEREXCRE, THIS D$ED WITEESSETH: That the paryigs of
the first »art for and in copsideration of fhe premises and in
pursuance_of'the Statutes of the State of West Virginia, in such e
case made and »rovided, have granted, targained and sold, and ty
these presents do grant, sell, bafgain and convey tothe party
of theISecond part, ris heirs and assigns forever, all the real
estate so nurchased, as aforesaid, and descrited in sa2id Survey-
or's Revort as follows, tmmxikx viz: All that cer‘ain'lot, piece,
or narcel of ground situate in the City of Huntington, County of
Catell, and Sfate of West Virginia, and known and designated on
the map of the said City of *untington, made ty Rufus Cook, Sur-
veyor, a lithcgranh coy of which was filed in the Recorder's office
of said Calell County, “est Vircinia, oh the 6th day of Decerter,
1871, as the east half bf Lot No.7, in Block €1,

To have and to hold the s2id real estate, with its nrerises
and 2 purten=nces, unto thre said T.W.reyton, his heirs end assizns
forever,

VIT'ES the following siznatures and seals,

R. S. 2outhat, Clerk of the
County Court, (SEAL)
W.E.Bee ‘ (SEAL)

Clara R. Bee (SEAL).
(! (U,S.REVENUE STALP, 50¢) ' .
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Clerk of the County Court aforesaid by the Surveyor of said
Couqty, giving a description of the said real estate sufficient
fo jdrntify the same, as fequired by lawy and, Vhereas, qfter
the expiration ofthe said one year, the said party éf t he second
part, has appliel to the varty of the firet part as Clerk of
the Countr Court, for a deed to said real eétatea

NOW, THEREVCRE, THIS DEED VITKESSETH: That the paryies of
the firet nart for and 4n copsideration of the nremises and ih
Vﬁursuance_of‘the Stetutes of the State of Vest Virginia; in such @
case made and provided, have granted, targained and sold, and by
theae‘presents 10 grant, #ell, Yergsin and convey' tothe party
of the second part, ris helrs and assigns forever, all the real
estate so purchased, as eforesaid, and descrited in snid Survey-
or'e Xeport as follows, tmmxtfx viz: All that cer‘ain lot, piece,
or parcel of ground situate in the City of Tuntington, County of
Carell, and State of West Virginia, sand known asnd designated on
the map of the sald City eof "untington, made by Rufus Cnok, Sure
\veyor, 2 lithcgravh coy of which vas filed in the Herordér's office
of said Catrell Coﬁnty, Vest Virpinia, ot the 6th day of DJccerter,
1871, as the east halfl bf Lot No,7, &n Plock €1,

To have and to rold the gaid real eatate, with jtr oremises
and a purtenances, unto tre soid TV, eytorn, his hefrs and assiagne
ferever,

PITTTTT the following ai~-natures and seals,

Re S. outhet, Clerk of the
County Court, (SEAL)
WeEo.Bee . - (S®EAL)

Clara R, Bee | . (SEAL),
(U498, REVE STAMP, 6Og) . .

@D



fSTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COUNTY OF CABELL, TO-WIT:

N
P

_ I wm u, Martin, a Notar‘ Public in and for &hbell County,

lh_?ln the State of West Virglnna, do hereby certify that R, S Douthat,
”kzclerk of»the/County Court of Cabvell Coupty, West Virginia, ,‘whose
neme as such Clerk is signed to the foregoing writing tearing date -

‘the 24th day of March, A.D. 1916, has this day, acknowledged the -

W 124th day of March, A.D, 1916, , Y _' iy S

¥m, M._Martin, Notary Public,
Catell County, West Virglnia. 5

STATE 6F WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF CABELL SSg

I, Wm. M. Martin, a Notary Public in and for Catell County
in the State of VWest Virginia, do hereby certify that W,E.Bee gnd

Clara R, Bee, his wife, whose names are signed to the foregoing deed

‘bearing date the 24th day of March, A,D. 1916, have each this day

acknowledged the same tefore me in myv said County.
Given under my hand this the 25th day of ¥arch, A.D.1916,
¥y cormission e pires on the 15th day of March, 1924,
Vm, ¥. ¥Vartin, N~tary Putlic

Catell County, Vest Virginia,

STATE CF WEST VIRGIFIA, CABELL CCUNTY COURT CLERK'S CSFICE.
The'foregfing deed was this dav presented to me, the Clerk
of s2id Court, 2nd the same, together with the certificate of ack-

nowledgerment thereon, endorsed, is duly admitted to record. Given

under my hand this 25 day of March, 1916, _ ' s g

(Signed) R.S, Douthat CLERK C.C.Co

By Wm ., Martin, Debuty._;

j:samé before me in my said COunty.‘- Given‘uhder my'hénd'thié;it@lej:

ly commission expires on the 24th day of March, A,D 1924.  %
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF CABELL, TOeWIT:

T, ¥m, M, Martin, e Notarvy Publie in and for Chhell County,
in tre Staté of VWest Viréinia, do hereby certify that R.S.Doﬁthat,'
Clerk of the County Court of Catell County, VWest Virginia, , whoaq'
" : name‘as such Clerk is signed ¢o the foregoing writing tearing date
the 24th day of March, A,D, 1916, has this day, ackndwledged thq
same hefore me in my ezid County. Given under my hand this, ‘the
24th day of March, A,D, 1916, ‘ |

Uy commission expires on the 24th day of March, A.D. 1924,
. Wm, M, Martin, Notary Public,
Cabell County, Viest Virginia,

STATE 67 WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF CABYLL 993

"I, ¥m. M, Martin, a Notery Public in and for Cabell County
in the State of Vest Vir~inia, do hereby certify that V.E.Bee and
Clara R, Bee, his wife, whose names are signed to the foregoing deed
tearing date the 24th day of Mereh, A.D, 1916, have each this day
acknowledged the same before me in mv said County.

Given under my hand this the 26th day of March, A.D,1916.
My cormission evpires on the 15th day of larch, 1924,
Ym, ¥, Martin, N-tary Tlutlic

Cabell County, V.est Virzinia,

STATH OF WECT VIRGINIA, CABTLI COUNTY COU"?TbCLER}f'S 0P TICH,

The forec-ing deed was this dav presented to me, the Clerk
of srid Court, and the same, together with the certificate of acke
nowvledgement thereon, endorsed, is duly admitted t9 record, Given
under mmy hand this 25 day of Yarch, 1916,

('3._ g : (Signed) ReS.Douthat CLERK C,%.Cs
. By Vm, Martin, Denuty.

il ¥

<
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as sh2ll e found convenient,

S TR

WILL BOOK 19, P,257-8, _
In the name of the Benevolent Father of All, Amen:
‘ I, Rovert L. Esque, of Cincinnati, Hamilton County, Ohio,
teing -of sound and disvwosing mind and memory, do make, pubjish, and
‘declare tpis, ny last Will and Testament, hereby revoking, and
making null and void, all other last Wills and Testaments YLy me
made heretofore.
© First--My woll is that all my just debts and funeral’
expénses shall be paid out of my Estate, as soon after my decease
Secoﬁd--l give devise and tequeath to my teloved wife,
Vary Esque, all the rest, residue, and remainder of my Estate, real,
versonl and mixed, of whatsoever nature, or description, and where-
soever the same may be situated, of which I shall die seized and po-
sessed, oI tovwhich I shall, or may e mntitled at the time of
ﬁy decease, to te to her and her heirs and assigns forever.,
Third--i herety make, cons*itute and appoint , nominate
and constitute, my beloved wife, Mary Esque, of Cincinnati, Ohio
#s the executrix of this, my last Will and Testament; and I hereby
direct =nd reguest that she shall te sllowed to qualify as such
executrix, whether in the State of Chio, or elsewhere without gj%-
ing =2ny ond or security whatsoever,
In Testimony whereof, I have set mv hand to this, ry last
%111l and Testament, at Cincinrati, Ohio, this 18th day of Decerter,
in the ye2r of our Lord One Thousand, Nine Hundred and Twenty.

(Signed) Rotert L. Esque.

The foregoing instrument was signed by the said Rotert: L.

‘Esque, in therpresence efid by him published and declared as and for

hfies Last Will and Testament and at his request and in his presence

.96
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épd ipwtthpresence of each other we hereuntoAsubscribe our names
as Atteéti@g Witnesses, at Cincinnati, Ohio, this 18th  day of
December, A.D, 1920,

(Signed) Emilie Hertwig, resides  at 1545, Linn Street.

Victor %m, Hertwid, 2 " 1545 Linn Street,

~

At the regular session of the County Court of Cabell County; West
Virginia, held at the Courthonise thereof, on the 6th day of
Octoter, ;?50, the following qrder was made and entered:

This day came Alice Cliff, with Dale Wilson, her Atforney,
and presented in cvmen court a paper writing dated the_l8th day of
Decembter, 1920, signed bty Rotert L. Esque, and witnessed &by Hrilie
Eertcig apd Victor "m.Hertwig, and moved the Court to protate same
as the said Decedant's Last Will and Testament,

And, it appe=rinc to the Court that the two attestins wit-

nesses are now deceased, thereunon came Vrs, Eunice Endrea% and

. George ¥ndres, both of lawful age, having been first duly sworn,

upon their oaths devose and say that they are familiarlwith the
siecnature of Rotert L. Esque, thc decedent, and of the s ignature of
Bmilio Hertrig and Victor Wm.,Hertqig, the aforeszid witnesses, and
that they verily telieve the signature affixed, to te the true
signature cof Ro¥wert L. Escue, the decedent, and of XIrilie Hertwig

and Victor Vm,Hertwig, the witnesses, now deceased.

~

The Court, teing satisfied that it has jurisdiction in t his
ratter, and no one anvearing and objecting to the protate of said
navner writing, it is ordered that the same e, and it herety is
duly prokated and ordered recorded as and for the true Last Will
and Testament of the s~id ROBERT L. ESCUE, Deceased, |

(Signed) TESTE: F.A.Vare, CLEZK C.C.Ce

By Leo Fox, Deputy.

af



| Deed Book 437,

215-216, -
Tan 1\40 e 20 .

THIS DEED, Made this 10tb day of November, 1950 ty and be- ~

tween Charles Cliff and Ruth Cliff, his wife, and Paul Cliff, un-

553Lmqrried, parties of the “irst part; and Alice Cliff, party of

_the second part.

. WITNESSmTH: Thbt for'and in consdieration of the sum of

.Ef:One Dollar ($.00) cash in hand paid, and other goodand valuable -
:ﬁcen81deratnons, the rece:pt aﬂd sufficiency of 311 of WhiCh is o :
zhéreby acknowledged the said partles of the first part do hereby
'%igrgnt and convey, with covenants of General Warranty, unto ‘the

_ party of the second part all of their rright, title and interest

in and to following described real estate, situated in the City of
Huntington, Catell County, West Virgzinia, and more particularly
descrited as follows: .

Parcel #1.

All that certain lot, piece; or varcel of land situate in the
Cith of Huntington, Catell County, West Virginia, known and ‘ede-
scrited on a map of Plat #1 and Plat 2 of East Huntington Exten-
sion made ty Joseph N, Doyle, Civil Engineer, which said mwrap is
recorded in the County Court Clerk's office, of the s~id Csbell
County, in I’ap Book #2, at Page #195, sa'4 m2p teine compiled
from maps and surveys made by Oliver & Mauvnin, Engineers, as Lot
#25, of Plat #1. |

Pareel #2.

All that certain lot, piece, or parcel of land situate in

Huntington, Catell County, West Virginia, known and #escrited as.

3fﬁi5follows: "Beginningﬂg{ a stake at the Northeast corner of. Lot‘
o G ariie i

Tk

#25, as shown in Plet #1, of the Revised Map of East Huntington

. Extensiony thence westerly with the North line of said Lot

iy -




stékef which is the Scutheast corner of Lot #2553 thence nbrthé?ly
with the east line of esaid Lot #25, 20 feet to the Beginning;f’}
Wotness the following sisnatures and seals, ki
(Sirned) Charles Cliff (Seal)
Ruth Cliff, (Seal)
Paul Cliff (Seai).

. State of Ohio,

County of Hamilton, to-@it: SRleent
o I, Ethel L, Abvtott, a Notary Pyblic in, and for the )
Cougty and State aforesaid, do herety certify that.Charles Cliff
and Ruth Cliff, his wife, whose names are si-ned to the abtove
writing atove, tearing date the 10th day of Fovemter,1980, have

this day acknowledged tre same tefore me in my said County. ,

My Commission expires September 13, 1981,

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 13th day of

November 1950,

(Sizned) Ethel R, Abbott,
Fotary Fublic,

Admitted to record November 22, 1950,

S
A,

| _28?5'

‘#25,‘prodﬁ66d 80 feet'tq'a stake; thence westerly 80 feet to a .-
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Deed Book #439, P. 100-101,

This Deed, Made this ‘17th day of January, 1951, bty and
tetween Eunice Endfes and George Endres, wife‘and huskand, and Al-
ice Cliff, widow, parties of the first part, and Ruth Lee Noel,
varty of the second‘part.

» \ Vitnesseth: That for and in consideration of the sum'of
One Dollar ($1.00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuatle
conéiderations, the receipt and sufficiency of 211 of which is
herety ackﬁowledged, the parties of the first part, do grant and’
convey ﬁnto the party of the éecond part, with covenants of Gener-
al Warranty, the following deécribee real estate, situate in the
City of Huntington, Cabell County, West Virginia, and more particu-
larly descrited as follows:

Parcel #1. All that certain piece or parcel of land situate
in the City of Huntington, Cakell County, West Vircinia, known mand
designated on a EB&pt M=p of Plat #1 and Plat #2 , of East Hunting-
ton Extension, made ty Joseph N. Doyle, Civil Engineer, which said.
¥an is recorded in the County Court Clerk's office on sz2id Cakell
County in ¥Map Book #2, at mavp, and nage numk er 195, s3id map teing
compiled fror maps and surveys made by Cliver & ¥aunin, ZEIrn~ineers,
, as Lot 725, of Plat #1.

_Parcel #2: All that certain lot, piece, o» varcel of land

situate in Huntington, Catell County, %est Virrinia, known and de-
scrited as follows: DBeginning at a stake ab the Hortheast corner
of Lot #25, as shown in Plat #1, of the Revised Man of East Highldd
Extension, thence easterly with the north line of said Lot 725,
produced 80 feet to a stake; thence, southerly 80 feet to g
stake§ thence westerly 80 feet t§ a stake: whrich is t h- south-east
corner of Lot #25, 80 feet to the Beginning. And the said

N\ e ;
-..1.. 7
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Alice Q}iff y as Grantor in.this deed to correct'any'any incon5*

sistency or discrepancy as to former deeds to herby'the heirs

‘; and distritutees of her late husband, Samuel Duntar Cliff, tpé

only son and héir of Mary Catheriné Esque, whiéh deeds are record-
ed in said Clerk's Office, in Deed Book 437, pages 212. aﬁd 215,
é Witness the‘following signatures and seals. '
(Signed) Eunice Endres, (Seal)

George Endres, (Seal).

Alice Cliff (Seal).

Acknowledged 17th day of January, 1951.

Adrmitted to record Jan. 19, 1951..

a5



DEED BOOK 437, Ps. 212-219,

Know A1l Men by these Présents!ﬂ : oo "
'That Eunice Bndres and Geofge Endres, her husbaﬂd,
Edna Cliff, unmarried, Rotert Cliff, Marie Slaytack, a widow,
Daniwl Cliff, James Cliff and Mamie Cliff, his wife, Gloria
Burriss and Robert Burris, her hustand, zand David Cliff, unmar-
ried, Helen C1iff, wife of Robert Cliff, and Wilma Cliff, wife of

Daniel Cliff, in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) and other

good and valuable considerations, to them paid by Alice Cliff, the

receipt whereof is herety acknowledged, do hereby Grant,Bargain,
Sell and Convey to the said Alice Cliff, her heirs and acsigns for-

ever,

All that certain piece or vparcel of land situate in the :

City of Huntington, Catell County, VWest Virginia, known and desig—“

nated on a map of Plat #1 and Plat 72 of East Highlawn Exten-
sion, rade ty Joseph N, Doyle, Civil Engineer, which said map is
recorded in the County Court Clerk's office, of said Catell Cadunty,
in ¥avn Book #2, at map and Page Nurber 195, said Kap teing compil-

ed fror maps and survevs made by Clcver & XMouvin, Engineers, as

Lot #25, of Plat #1.

Parcel 72,

All that certainr lot, piece, or narcel of land situate in

funtington, Catell Zounty, West Virginia, known and descrited as

“followss Beginning at a2 stake in the north-east corner of Lot

#25, as shown in Plat #1, of the revised map of East Highlawn Ex-
tensioni thence easterly, with the the north liherf saierot'#zs
produced 80 feetto a stake thence westerly 80 feet to a stake,

-
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whiéh‘ig yhglsouth-east cornef of Lot_#25;_thence northérly, with
the éast lipe of said Lot #25; 80 feet to the Beginning., And all
of the Estate, Title and Interest 'of the said Eunice Endres and
George Endres, Edna Cliff, Rotert Cliff, Marie Slayback, Daniel
Cliff, James Cliff and Mamie Cliff, Gloria Burris and Rotert Bur-
ris, and David C1iff and Helen Cliff and Wilma Cliff, either in

law or eéuity, of, in and to the said premises; Together with all
therprivileges and appurtenances to the same belonging, and all thg

rents, issues and profits thereof. To have and to hold the same

'to the only proper use of the said Alice Cliff, her heirs and as-

signsvforever.

And the said Funice Endres and George Endres, Edna Cliff,
Rotert Cliff, Marie Slaybtack, Daniel Cliff; James Cliff, 2and Marie
Kamfeé, Gloria Burris and Robert Burris, and D=vid Cliff and Helen °
Cliff and Wilma Cliff, for themselves and their heirs, executors and
administrators, do hereby covenant with the said Alice Cliff, her
heirs and assigns, that they are the true and lawful owners of the
said mremises, and have full vower to convey the sarme; and * hat the
title so covere® is Clear, Free and Unincumcered: An?, further, That
they do Varrant and will Defend the s-me acinst all claim, or clairs
oflall nersons, whomsoever.

In Vitness ehercof, the said Zunice Endres and Seorce in-
dres, her hustand, Edha Cliff, ummarriel, Robert Cliff, lMarie Slay-
vack, a widbw, Daniel Clicf, Jemes Cliff, and liamie Cliff, his
wife, Gloria Burris and Rokert Burris, her hustand, and Dzvid
Cliff wummarried, and Helen Cliff, wife of Rotrert Cliff, and Vil-
ra Cliff, wife of Daniel Cliff, who hereby release all their fight,
and expectancy of Dower in the said premises, haie hereunto set
their hands this 27th day of June, in the year of our Lord One

Thousand, nine hundred and fifty (1950) .

- D
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- CHANCERY ORDER BOOK 59. PAGE 201 -
V. W, SKITH, Administer of the Hstate of
¥ery Catherine Esque and of the Estate of
Rorert L, Esgue
‘ ,
ALICE DLIFF, ET ALS, \
On this 20th day of Janusry, 1951, came the Plaintiff,
W.W;Smith, Administer of the Estate of Mary Catherine Esque, , and &

submitted his fimal report as such Administrator, and the report of

Daniel Dawson, Esq., Cormissioner in Chancery, to whom this matter

had previously teen referred for a report, which reports have teen-

seen and inspected bty tre court and ordered filed.

And it appearing from the report of said Adminisfrator,
the plaintiff aforesaid, that by virtue of the report of said Com-
missioner in Chancery, ty the cbnsent and agreement Of’ﬂll the
varties in interest, the real estate mentioned and descrited in the
till of complesint has teen sold and conveyed to Ruth Lee kiel for
the s of $1500, 00, cash in hand paid, bty Eunice Andres and

George Andres, and Alice Cliff, who tecare the exclusive holders

" thereof, vty former deeds of .conveyvance fror tre other heirs at law,

and that the said Administrator received said sur of mcney and
distursed tnhe same as follows:

To Philin P, Gitson, Att'y - Sewer Certf, vith
int., Court costs $T27.65

\
.To Beard-Fisher Funeral, Judement, costs, int 4C9,36
on funeral vill lary Catherine Esque
To Rucker, Billups & Fowler, Premium. Admr,
Bond 10,00

To Daniel Dswson, Esg., Commissioner in Chan-
‘ cery 20,00

To Frank H., Tomkies, Esq, , Comrissioner
. of accounts 20,00

Taxes 1949, 1950--To be redeemed - £3.00



-

Costs, fees, commissions, statute fee, &c.
tatulated in the report of the Commissioner
in Chancery, vpaid to W,W.Smith, , as ‘

authorized and agreed : $ 259.24

Releasing Beard-Ficsher Judgment and .75

Sewer Certf, .
Total smount received and distursed $1500,00.

And it appearing to the Court that the said W.W.Smith,

. Administer as aforesaid, of the-Estate of Robert L. Esque, was

relieved_of eany and all duties as such by reason of the prqba-
tion of ¥¥e Will executed by Rotert L, Esque, and the appointment
of an Executor thereunder, and that he has distrituted and dis-
tursed all of the funds that have come into his hands as such
Administrator of the Estate of llary Catherine Esque, and thaf the
said Estate has teen settled in full, and 211 clairs, liens,
charges andlcosts against same and connected therewith have been
paid, and that hé has fully performed all the duties required of
him as such Administrator, and that the plaintiff in this cause,
it is adjudged, ordered and decreed ‘that the nayment ~of said
funds and the settlement of said Estate te, and the same is herety
ratified and confirmed and avnroved, and that the tornd vhich he
executed as such Administirmtor represented bty Rucker, Zillups and
Zovler o2s acents ke and the same is rerety released, disrissed

and discharged together with surety thereons and nothing further

remzining to Le done herein this cause is ordered stricken from

the <docket,

39
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nresence of Lucille K. Schick,

Kannie Kinnett.

(

(

(

(

~ (
Sl | (
(

(

(

(

(Sigﬁed) Eunice Endres, -
Signed and arknowledges in ( George P. Endres,
| Rotert Burris,
‘David Cliff,
Edna Cliff,
Rotert W, Cliff,
Yarie Slaytack,
James E, Cliff,
Mayme Cliff, Mamie Cliff
David Cliff, |
Wilma Cliff,
Helen Cliff

State of Ohio, County of Familton SS,.

Ee it rememtered that on thks 21 day of June in tre year of
our Lord, One Thousand, Nine Hundred and Fifty (1950), tefore me,
the subscriter, a Notary Puklic in and for said County, pversonally
came Eunice Endres, and George Endres, her husband, Edna Clitt, un
married, Robert Cliff, liarie Slaytack, a widow, Daniel Cliff,

James Cliff, and lamie Cliff, his wife, Gloria Burris and Rotert
Eurris, her husktand, and David Cliff, ummarried, and Helen Cliff, ¥
wife of Robert Cliff, and Wilma Cliff, wife of Daniel Cliff, the
Grantor in the foregoing deed, and acknowledged the igning thereof
to-bte their voluntary act 2nd deed. _

_ In testirony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name
and and affixed my notarial seal on tre day and year last aforesaid

(Signed) Lucile K, Schick

20

Notary ZPutlic, Hamilton Clounty, Chio.

Adrmitted to record Hov. 2, 19850

S
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Deed Book 441, Pagerzaé.
) No.l., Transfer. _
This Deed, Made this 16th.day of Merch, 1951, by and tetween
Ruth Leeilloel and Henry Woel, her hustand, parties of the first
narts and Eunice Endres, party of the second nart, |

Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of the sum’of

One Dollar ($1.00) cash in hand paid, the receipt of *hich is here-

' by acknowledged, and other good and valuable/consieerations hereto-

fore paid, , the said pafties\of'the irst part do hereby granf and

convey unto the party of the second vart, with covenants of Gfpetdhl
Warranty, tpe following descrited real estate, situate im the City
of Huntington, Gideon District, Cabell County, West Virginia; and
more varticularly descrited as follows:
gggggl #1: All that certain piece or parcel of land situate
in the City of Huntineton, Catell County, Wwest Virsinia, known and
descrited on a Map of Plat #1, and Plat #2 of East Huntinzton Ex-
fension, made by Joseph N, Doyl-, Civil kngineer, wrich s<id map is
recorded in the County Court Clerk's office on said Cabell County
in in lap kook No.2, at map, and Page Number 195, said map bteing comn
niled fror mans and survevs made tv Glover laupin, Civil Zngincer,

e - oy i
as Lot #°8, of Flat #1.

Parcel #2. All that cert2in Lot, Piece or r=rcel of land
situate in ‘untinec:on, C2kell County, liest Vir-inia, knovn and de=-
secrited as follows? Beginnin~ at a stake atrthe Yortheast corner

o7 Lot #25, as shown in Plat #L, of the Revised Mzp of Zast Hizhlann

Extersion, § thence esmthelyy 80 feet to the to the North line of

4

said Lot #25, produced 80 feet to a stakej; thence, southerly 80 feet
to a stake: thence westerly 80 feet to.a stake, which is the



. | DR
south-eagt corner of Lg% #253 thence northeriy with the gast linéiw
of said Lot #25, SQ feep to the Beginniﬁg, And being the same real
estate which wes conveyed to the said Ruth Lee ﬂbeli bty Eunice An-
dres apd George Andres, her husbtand, and Alice Cliff, widow, Ly

deed dated the 17th dey of January, 1951, and of record in said Cabell
County Court Clerk's office in Deed Book No. 429, page 100,
Witness the following signatures.

(Signed) Ruth Lee Moel

Harry lNoel,

Acknowledged 16th March, 1951,

Recorded ar. 16, 1951,

-2-
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DEED BOOK 441, P; 236, ;
No., 2., .1 Trarsfer.

THIS DEED, Made tpis 1l6th day of March, 19%1l,ty and tetween
Eunice Endres, and George Endres, her nustand, parties of the
first vart, and J.W.,Lambert, varty of the second vart;:

WITNESSETH: That for and'in consideration of the sum of
One (41,00) Dollar, cash in hand vaid, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and other:i good and valuatle considerations
heretofore paid,', the said parties of the first nart do herety
graﬁt, and convey unto the vparty éf.the'second part, with cove-
nants of General WVarranty, the follo&ing descrited rea=l estate,
situate in the City of Huntington, Gideon District, Cabell County
West Virginia, and more varticularly descrited aé follows:

Parcel #1. All that cer;ain piece or parcel of land situate
in the City of Huntington, Catell County, Vest Virsinia, known and
designated on a map of Plat #l and Plat #2, of Zast Huntingtor Ex-
tension, made bty Josepr N, Doyle, Civil Engineer which said map is
recorded in the County Court Clerk's office of said Catell Coun-
ty in an Book No.2, at map and nage numter 195, said ma» beins
compiled fror maps and surveys made bty Oliver & Maupin, Engincers,
as Lot #25, ~f Plat #1. |

Parcel 72, All that certain Lot, Piece, or Farcel of land

i

situdte in Hduntingzton, Catell County, West Virzinia, known and de-
scrived as follows:

Beginning at a stake in the north-east corner of
Lot #25, as shown in Plat #1, of the Revised map of Esst Huntington
Extension, thence easteriy with the north line of said Lot #25 as
shoﬁh in Plat #1 produced 86 feet to a stake; +thence southerly

80 feet to a stake; thence weiterly 80 feet to a stake; which-is



the South-east corner of Lot #25;. thence northerly ﬁith‘the éaéf

2
1tee &F sadd Dot #25, 80 feet to the Beginning, And teing the
same ~“real estate‘which was conveyed'to the said Eunice_Endres axg -
by deed bty Ruth Lee Moel and Harry Moel, rer hustand, the 16th
day of larch, 1951, and yet to be recorded.

Viitness the following signatures.,

(Signed) Eunice Endres

George P, Endres.

Acknowledged 16th March, 1951,

Recorded March l6th, 1951,
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DEED BOOK 446. P, 451.
(TR' h THIS AGREE¥ENT, Made this 13th day of July, 1951, by
and between J, W, Lambert and Clara lze Lamtert, his wife, par-
ties of the first part, and Eunice Endres, party of ?he second
nart, \
‘ WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum of
One ($1.00) Dollar, cash in hand paid, and other valuable con-
siderations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged,
. the s2id parties of the first part do hereby bargain'and se}l, am
agree to convey by an apt and éroper general warranty deed, "
(except uhknown heirs, if any) unto the said party of the ;écond
part or her assigns at any time, on or before'the 13th day of
August, 1951, unon the ~ayment &6 the varties of the first nart
the sur of @2,088.77.in cash the following descrited prowerty,
to-wits
A1l trose two tertgin 1lots, pieces, or‘parcels of land
situate on Bellevue Road in the FBast Hiechlawn Extension,
Plate 1 and 2, to the City of Funtington, €=tell County,
West Virginia, and which nroperty is more warticularly de
scrited 1in a certain deed tearins date the léth day of
March, 1951, made by the said Eunice Endres and her hus-
tand, to the parties ¢of the first »art, vhich deed is of
record in the Uffice of the Clerk of the County Court of
Catell County, %est Virwinia, and reference is hrereby madé
to s2id deed for a furtrer and more comnlete description
of said proverty. _
- It is understood and agreed bty tre narties hereto that
{. during the life of this contract, none of the said narties shall

remove any huilding materials, wratsoever from the atove descrited

nremises. ' -1-



of the first »art deeie to employ a caretaker, or watchman to

A\

It is further understood and agreed that during the life ofv_

this contract said proverty shall remain vacant unless the narties

protect said promerty.
This contract shall replace that certain contract Tearing date
the 16th day of karch, 1951, and the 30 day extension of same,
which contract was made tetween the same parties hereto, and is
of record in the aforesaid Clerk's Office. |
ﬁitness the following signatures and seals.
| (Signed) John W, Lambert  (Seal)
Clara Mae Lambert (Seal)

Eunice Endres (Seal).

Acknowledged 13th July, 1951

Admitted to Record July 13, 1951
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23 &gd;ﬁook 164, P, 149, r | .
'R, 8, DOUTHAT, CLERK & AL,

To (Dedd
T, WWRePTYNON,

THIS DEED, ¥ade this, the 24th day of Nargh, A.D,1916,
ty R, 8, Douthat, Clerk of the County Court of Cabell_County. Vest
Virginia, and V.E,Bee and Clara R, Bee, his wife, of'the'lrat
part, and T, ¥, Peyton, of the seeond‘pait.

WHEREAS, in pursuance of t he statute 4n such cases

made and provided, P,C,Buffington, Sheriff ofi satd County, did,

in the month of December, 1914, cormence the sale of the real ese
tate charged with taxes in s2id County, and returned delinquent
therein for the nonepayment of taxes charged thereonj and,
VWhereas, 2t said sale so commenced continued and ¢ ompleted, a ccorde
ing to law, the saig Vi.k,Bee Yecame the purchaser of the tract
of land charged with taxes in s~id County, as Lot 7«1/2, Block
61, in Huntington, Catell County, Vest Virginia, 4n the name of
T.J.Bryan, Tr, for the year 1212, for the sum of $9,00, that ‘e~
ing the taxes, interest end comrissions thereon due at the date of
such gnle, snd the coste of puklication and fee for the receipt
for the nurchasse roney: and, WHERTAT, more thar one vear has elape-
sed since the time of goid sale and nurchase, as apnears ty the
Cheriff's receiot for the purcrese roney, and the said real es-
tate, not raving teen redeered as provided for ty law: and,
WHIEREAS W.%.,Bee the purcheser of the sain rezl estate, as aforee
sajd, has acsigned 211 his right, title and interest in the said
real estate so purchased, to Te¥oPeyton, as 18 evidenced bty his
Joining in this deeds nnd, H"ERFAS, after the expirgtion'of the
said one year, to-wit, on the 24th day of March, 1916, the said
wle
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caused a report to be made to the Clerk of the

T,W,Peyton
County Court aforesaid, by the Survéyor of t he said County,
giving a description of the said real estate sufficient to {e

denty the same, as required by laws and, WHHEREAS, after the exe

piration of the padd one year, the said party of the second part

has applied to the party of the first part , as Clerk of the County
Courf, for a deed to said real entate, :

NOW, THERFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH: That the parties of
the firet part, for and in consideration of the premises, and in

pursuance of the Statutes of the State of vwest Virginia, in suéh’

cases made end provided, have granted, btargsined and sold, sand

'by these precents doth grant, bargain and sell and coﬁvey to t he

party of the second part, hie heirs and esssigns forever, all the
real estate so purchaged, as aforesaid, and descrited in said Sure
ve&or'e report as follows, vizs All that certain lot, piece, or
parcel of ground situate in the City of Nuntington, Catell County,
and Stete of Vest Virginia, and known and designated on thé map
of the said City of Huntington , made by Rufus Cook, Surveyor,

a lithogravh copy of which was filed in the Recorder's office, of

said Catell County, Viest Virginie, on the 6th day of Decemter,1871

as the east half of Lot No.7, in Block No,61,

To have and to hcld the said real estate, vith its premises
and a»nnu -tenances, unto the said T.%.Peyton, ris heira and assigns,
forever,

YVitness the following si-maturds and sealss
U,S.Revenue stamp 50¢, Court (SEAL

VeN,Pee (SEAL

R,3,Douthat, Clerk of the County
L]
Clara N. Bee (SEAL), -}



" Deed Book 437, P, 2154216,

o

‘ ) Noo 2¢ -

THIS DEED, Made this 10th day of November, 1950, by and be-
tween Charles Cliff end Ruth Cliff, his wife, and Paul Cliff, une
married, pérties of the irst parts and Alice‘011ff. party of
the second bart.

| Wl TNESSETH: That for snd in consdieration of the sum of
One Doller ($,00) cash in hand paid, and other goodsnd vnlua%le

considerafiona, the receipt efid sufficiency of 8ll of which {8
'~hereby acknowledged, the said parties of the first nert do hereby

grant and convey, with covenante of General Warranty, unto the

ﬁ%rty of the second part all of their rright, title and interest

in and to following descrived real estate, situated in the City of

Huntington, Csbell County, West Virgcinia, and more particularly

"descrited as follows:

Parcel #1,

All that certain lot, plece, or parcel of land situate in the
Cith of Funtington, Catell County, Vest Virginia, known and ‘ede=
scribed on a map of Plat #1 and Plat #2 of Fast Huntington Exten-
sionvmade by Joseph N, Doyle, Civil Engineer, which soid map is
recorded 4in the County Court Clerk's office, of the s~1d Catell
County, 4n ¥ap Book #2, at Page {195, sa'd map teing compiled
from maps and surveys made by Oliver & Naupin, Fngineers, as Lot
{26, of Plat {1,

Parcel {2,
All that certain lot, piece, or parcel of land situate in
Huntington, Cebell County, Vest Virginia, krown and #escrited as

follows?t Beginning at a stake et the Northeast corner of Lot

#26, as shown in Plat #1, of the Revised Xdp of East Huntington

Extensiongy thence westerly with the North line of said Lot

..
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 #28, produced 80 feet to a ataké;'fhence westerly 80 feet to a
stake; which is the Southeast corner of Lot #26; thence ndrtherly

with the east 1ine of ssaid Lot /25, 80 feet to the Beginminge
Wotness the following signaturea’and seals,
‘Signed) Charles Cliff (Seal)
Ruth C1iff,  (Seal)
Paul Cliff (Seal),

- 8tate of Ohio,

County of Hamilton, toeRits

I, Ethel L. Avbott, a Notary Puklie in, and for the
County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Charles Cliff
and Ruth Cliff, his wife, whose names are 8i-ned to the stove
writing atove, tearing date <the 10th dey of November,1950, have
this day acknowledged tre same tefore wme in my said County.

My Commission expires September 13, 1951,

Given under my hand and notariesl seal this 13th day of

November 1960,

(84gned) Ethel R, Atbvott,
Notaxry Tutlice

Admitted to record November 22, 1950,

o 4
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DEED BOOK 437, Ps, 2124210,
Know All ¥en by these Fresents:

o That Eunice Bndres and George Indrec, her ﬁusband,

Edna C14ff, unmarried, Robert Cliff, Marie Slayback, a widow,

Doniw) CLiff, Jamee Cliff and Mamie CLiff, his vife, Gloria

qurisa and Robert Burris, her husband, nand David Cliff, umare

‘ried, Helen Cliff, wife of Robert Cliff, and Wilma Cliff, wife of
: Dant el Cliff, 4in consideration of One Dollar ($1,00) and other
"good.and valuable conpgiderations, to them paid by Alide 011ff,Atho
:receiﬁt whereof 18 hereby acknowledged, do hereby Gran@,Bargain;

Sell and Convey to the said Alice Cliff, her heirs and acsigns fore

ever,
Parcel #1

A1l that certain pieece or parcel of land situate in the
City.of Huntington, Cabell County, Vest Virginia, known snd desig-

_nated on a map of Plat {1 and Plat /2 of East Highlawn Exten-

sion’ made by Joseph N, Doyle, Civil Engineer, which said map is
recorded in the County Court Clerk's office, of said Catell Cdunty,
in ¥ap Book #2, at map and Page Nﬁmber 195, said Map being compile
ed from maps and surveys made by Olover & kaupin, Engineers, as

Lot #26, of Plat #1,

Ea;cel fac
All that certein lot, plece, or parcel of land situate in

Huntington, Catell County, Vest Virginia, known and descrited as
followss Beginning at a stake in the north-east corner of Lot
#26, as shown in Plat #1, of the revised map of Fast Highlawn Exe

tensions thence easterly, with the the north line of said Lot #26

“produced 80 feetto a stake thence westerly 80 feet to a stake,

wle
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“which is 'the southneast'corheilot Lot #2635 thence nértherly,vwith |

the east iipo of said Lot #2585, 80 feet to the Beginning, And all

- of the Estate, Title and Interest of the said Eunice Endres end

George Fndres, Edna Cliff, Robert Cliff, Marie Slayback, Daniel
Cliff, Jemes Cliff and Mamie Cliff, Gloria Burris and Robert Bure

ris, and David Cliff and Helen Cliff and ¥Wilma Cliff, either in

1awzpr equity, of, in and to the said premisess Together with all

o the privilegeg and appurtenances ¢o the same belpnging.'and all the
i rents, issues and profits thereof, To have and to hold the same

T tg;tﬁe only proper use of the eaid Alice Cliff, her heirs and age

signs forever, -

| | And the saild FPunice Fndres and George Endres, Idna Cliff,
Rovert Cliff, Marie Slayback, Daniel Cliff, Jomes Cliff, and Marie
Bamfe, Gloria Burris snd Robert Burris, and David Cliff and Helen
C11ff and Wilma Cliff, for themselves and their heirs, executors and
administraiors, do hereby covenant with <t¢he seid Alice Cliff, her
heirs ang assigns, that they are the true and lawful owners of the
said vremiees, and have full power to convey the same; and t hat the
title so covere® is Clear, Free and Unincumcered: And, further, That
they do Varrant and will Defend the s»me aginst all claimr, or claims
of all nrrsong, whomsoever,

In Vitness ehereof, the 5a1d unice Endres and George ine
dres, her husband, Edha Cliff, urmarriel, Zotert Cliff, Merie Slay-
tack, a vidow, Daniel Cli-f, Jameé Cliff, land Mamie Cliff, his
wife, Gloria Burris and Rovert Burris, her hustand, and Devid
Cliff wummarried, and Helen Cliff, wife of Rotert Cliff, and Vile
ma Cliff, wife of Daniel CLiff, who hereby release all their right,
and expectancy of Dower in the said premises, have 7hereunto get
théir hands this 27th day of June, in the year of our Lord One
Thousand, hine hundred snd fifty (1960) ,



. presence of Lucille K. Schiek,

- Nennie Kinnett,

(Siéned) Eunice Endres,

84gned and arknowiedges in ( George P, FEndres,
Robvert Burrils,
David Cliff,

Edna C1iff,
Robert W, CLiff,

Jomes L, Cliff,
¥aoyme Cliff, Mamie CLiff
David Cliff,

(
(
(
(
( ¥arie Slaytack,
(
(
(
( Wilma Cliff,

(  Hplem Cliff

State of Chio, County of Familton SS,

Be 1t rememtered that on théks 21 day of June in the year of
our Lord, Cne Thousand, Nine Hundrei and Fifty (1950), before me,
the subseriber, a Notary Purlie 4in and for said County, personally
came Hunice Endres, and George Endres, her husband, Edna Clitt, un
married, Rotert Cliff, Marie Slaybtaek, a widow, Daniel Cliff,
Jemes Cliff, and Mamie Cliff, his wife, Gloria Burris end Rotert
Burris, her hueband, and David Cliff, ummarried, and Helen Cliff, ¥
wife of Robert Cliff, and Wilma Cliff, wife of VDaniel Cliff, the
Grantor in the foregoing deed, and acknowledged the igning thereof
to ke their voluntary act and deed,

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subtscritved my name
and and affixed my notarial sesl on the day and year last aforesaid .

(Signed) Lmcile K, Schick
Yotary .utlic, Hamilton County, Ohio,

Admitted to record ove"2, 1980
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Deed Book {439, P, 100-101.

Trnis Deed, Made this 17th day of January, 1951. by and
between Hunice Endres and George Endres, wife and husband, and Al-
ice Cliff, widow, parties of the first part, and Ruth Lee Noel,
varty of the Beoond vart,

ﬁithesseth: That for and in conaideration of the sum of
One Dollar (§1,00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable
considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of 211 of which is
hereby acknowledged.'the parties of the first part, do grant snd

convey unto the party of the second part, with covenants of Genere

" al Warranty, the following desoribee real estate, situate in'the

City of huntington, Catell County, West Virginia, and more particu~
larly described as followss:

Parcel #l, All that‘certain plece »r parcel of land situate
in the City of Huntington, Cstell County, West Virginia, known mand

. desipgnated on s Biapd Map of Plat /1 end Plat "2 , of Zast Huntinge

ton Extension, made by Joseph N, Doyle, Civil FEngineer, which said
¥ap is recorded in the County Court Clerk's office on said Cabell
County in Map Book #2, at map, and vage number 195, said map being
compiled fror msps and surveys made by Oliver & Maupin, Encineers,
, as Lot 725, of Plat {1,

Parcel #/2:¢ All that certain lot, piece, or parcel of land
éituate in Huntington, Catell County, Vest Virginie, known and dee
scrited as followss Beginning at a stake &b the Northeast corner
of Lot /26, as shown in Plat #1, of the Revised Map of East HighldiR
Extension, thence easterly with the north line of said Lot /25,
produced 80 feet to a stakey thence, southerly 80 feet to a

stakes thence westerly 80 feet to a steke; which i t h- south~ecast

corner of Lot 726, 80 feet to the Beginning, And the said
oY



Alice CLiff , +8 Grantor in this deed to correct any any incone

N\

sistency or discrepancy a8 to foimer deeds to herby the heirs
and distrivutees of her late husband, Samuel Dunbar Cliff, the
only son and heir otknar& Catherine Eague, vhich deeds sare recorde
ed in gaid Clerk's Office, in Deed Book 437, pages 212 and 216,
Vitness the fbliowing signatuies and seals,
~ (Signed) Funiece Fndres, (Seal)
| George Imdres, (Seal),
Alice CLIfT (%eall,

Acknowledged 17th day of January. 19861,
Admitted to record Jan., 19, 1961,

©Di



- CHANCHYRY ORDER BOOK 59, PAGH 201 =

Vie Ve SHMITH, Administer of the Hatate of
Vary Catherine Egque and of the lstate of
notert L, Esque

Vi i Aw

ALICE OLIFY, BT ALS,

On- this 20th day of Jeanuvary, 19851, came the Plaintiff,
VeVetmith, Administer of the Tatate of Mary Catherine Isque, , and M
subtmitted his fimnl report as such Administrator, and the report of
bDaniel Dawson, ksa,, Covmismidney in Chancery, to whor this matter
had previously been referred for a report, which reports have been
seen and insneected Yy the court and ordered filed, .

And it spnesring frorm the report of eaid Administrator,
the plaintiff aforesaid, that by virtue of the report of said Come
missioner in Chancery, by the consent and agreement of ~11 the
narties in interect, the rga] est2te mentioned and describted in the
kill of complaint has keen sold and conveyed to Ruth Lee Miel for
the sum of {1500, 00, eash in hand paid, by Hunice Andres and
Georre Andres, and Alice ClLIff, who becare the exclusive holders
thereofl, by former deeds of conveyance frorm the other helrs at law,
and that the sald Administrator received s2id sum of money and
disbtursed the same ag follows:

To Philip P. Gibson, Att'y -~ Sewer Certf, with
int., Court coots $707.66

To Beard-=Fisher Funeral, Judgment, costs, int 409,36
on funeral bill Mary Catherine Isque
To Ruecker, Billups & Fowler, Premium. Admr,
Bond 10,00~

To Daniel Dewson, Bag., Commissioner in Chan-
cery 20,00

To Wrenk H, Tomkies, Xsg, , Comricsioner
of accounts 20,00

Taxes 1949, 1950««To be redcemcd 53400



Costs, fees, coﬁmissions. statute fee, &c.
tabulated in the report of the Commissioner
in Chancery, paid to V,%.Smith, , as

authorized and agreed & 269,24
Releasing Beard-Fisher Judgrent and ‘,75
Sewer Certf,

Total smount received and distursed £1600,00,

 And 1t sppearing to the Court that the said W,W,Smith,

'Agminister as aforesald, of {he Istate of Robert L, Esque, was

relieved of any and all duties as such by reason of the probvae
tion of ¥Ye Will executed by Robert L, Isque, and the appointment
o} an Executor thereunder, and that he has distrituted and dise
buréed all of the funds that have come into his hands as such
Administrator of the Estate of Mary Catherine Xsque, and that the
said Fetete has been settled in full, and all clairs, liens,
charges and coste against sawe and connected therewith have been
paid, and that he has fully performed all the duties required of
him as such Administrator, and that the pleintiff in this cause,
it ie adjudged, ordered ard decreed that the rayment -of said
funde and the settlement of sald Istate te, and the same fs herety
ratified and confirmed and apnroved, =nd that the tond which he
executed as sucih Administrotor represented by Hucker, 211lups and
Fowler as acents be and the same is rereby released, diamicsed
snd diacharged‘together with surety thereon; ard nething further
remaining to te Jdone herein this cause is ordered stricken from

the cdocket.
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Deed Book 441, Page asg.
) No.,1, Trensfer,
This Deed, Made this 16th day"of Harch, 1951; by and vetween
Ruth Lee ¥oel and Henry ﬁoel,‘her hustand, parties of the first

2 i
- varts and Funice Endres, party of the second part,

Vitnesseths That for and in consideration of the sum of
One Dollar (%1500) cash in hand paid, the receipt of'hfch i8 heree

by acknowledged; and other good and valuable consiecerations heretoe

- fore paid, , the said_parties of the irst part do hereby granf and

convey unto the party of the second part, with covenants of Gfpewéhl

Viarranty, qne follcwing descrited real estate, situate im the City
of Nuntington, Gideon District, Catell County, West Virginia, and
more particularly described as follows:

Parcel £1s All that certain piece or parcel of land situate
in the City of Huntington, Cetell County, Viest Vircinia, known and
descrited on a Map.of Plat #1, end Plat #2 of East Huntington Ix-
tension, made by Joseph N, Doyle, Civil lnginecer, which s=1d map is
recorded in the County Court Clerk's office on said Cabell County
in in Map Book No,2, at map, and Page Number 195, said map being com
niled frorm maps and survevs moade by Olover Esupin, Civil kngineer,

es Lot #i°8, of ~lat {1,

Parcel /2, All that certain Lot, Plece or inrcel of land

situate in Huntington, Catell County, \est Virzinia, known and de=
serited as follows: Beginnin- at a stake atrthe Yortheast corner
o” Lot #2585, as shown in Flat #L,. of khe Revised Map of Kest Highlamn
Extersion, 3 thenée caathplyy 80 feet to the to the North line of
said Lot #25, produced 80 feet to a stakesy thence, southerly 80 feet
to a stake; thence westerly 80 feet to a stuke, whidh is the

\ ' ole
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vébuthfeast oofner of Lot #283 theﬁda'noitherly with thpreast line
of said Lot #25, 80 feet to the Beginnihg,- And teing the ssme real
estate which was conveyed to the baigl Ruth Lee Jjoel by Eunice Ane
dres and George Andres, her husband, and Alice Cliff, widow, by
deed dated the 17th day of Jhnuary, 1951, and of record in paid Cabell
County Court Clerk's office in Deed Book Ko, 439, page 100.

. Witness the following signatureu.

(Signed) Ruth Lee Moel

Harry Voel,

Acknowledged 16th ¥aroch, 1981,

Recorded Yar, 16, 1951,

«2n
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A, P, 286, |
, _ | Yo, 2, .i Transfer.
.TﬁIS DIED, ¥ade this 16th day of March, 1981,by and between
Eunfﬁe Fndres, and George Endres, her husbanﬂ, parties of t he
first pert, snd J,V,Lambert, party of tre second part:
?u WI?NESSETH:‘ That for and in consideration qf the sum of
g,;.yOne (41,00) Dollar, cash in hand paid, the receipt of which is

'dé;vhereby“acknowledged, and other good and valuatle considerations

!Pheretofore paid, , the 8aid parties of the first rart do hereby.
5’fffﬁ*graht,' and convey unte the varty of the.sedond part, with éovg-
. 'nants of General Warganty. the following desoribed’real estate,
gituate in the City of Huntington, Gideon Distriet, Cabell County
Vest Virginia, and more particularly descrited as follows:
Parcel /1. All thet cer‘ain piece or parcel of land situate
in the City of Huntington, Cabell County, Vest Virginis, known and
designated on a map of Plat #1 and Plat £2, of %aet Huntington Exe
tension, made bty Joseph N, Doyle, Civil Fngineer which snid map is
recorded in the County Court Clerk's office of said Cabell Coune
ty in MYap Book No.2, at map eand nage numter 198, ssid map bveing
compiled from maps and surveys made bty Oliver & Maupin, Engineers,
as Lot 26, of Plat {1,
Parcel 72, All that certain Lot, Piece, or Parcel of land
, situtite in Huntington, Catell County, Vest Virginia, known end dee
scrited as followss
Beginning at a stake in the northeeast corner of
Lot #26, as shown in Plat #1, of the Revised map of Esst Huntington
Extension, thence easterly with the north line of said Lot {25 as
shown in Plat #1 produced 80 feet to a stakes thence southeriy

ele

80}feet to a stake;'thenoe’weaterly 80 feet to a stake; .which is
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the Soufh-eaat corner of Lgt 263 . thgnoe northerly ﬁith the east
line of said Lot #26, 80 feet to the Beginnings  And being t he
same real estate which was conveyed to the said Iunice Yndres uxat
by deed ﬁy Ruth Lee Koel and Harry Moel, her husbtand, the 16th
day of Karch, 19851, and yet to be recorded, |
Litnece the following si%gaéggﬁs. Funice Endres

George P, Endres,

Acknowledged 13th March, 1961,
Recorded March lsfh, 1981,

o2e
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THIS AGRNIZ'EBNT, Made this 13th day of July, 1961, by

and vetween J, ¥V, Lambert and Clara lze Lambtert, his wife, par=

ties of the first part, and Eunice XEndres, party of the seocond

part,

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum of

One ($1.00) Dollar, cash in hand paid, and other valuable cone

piderations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknoy;edgéd,v

-

the Baid parties of the first pért do hereby bvargain and sell, ani

agreé to convey by an apt and proper general warranty:deed,

(except
part or
August,
the sum

-to=wits

./‘\

'uhknown heirs, 4f any) unto the sald party of the second
her assigns et any time, on or tefore the 13th day of
1981, upon the rayment ¢6 the parties of the first part
of §2,088,77 in cagh the following descrited property,

A1l those two Bertgin lotm, pieces, or parcels of land
situste on Bellevue Road in the Zast Yighlawn Extension,
Plats 1 and 2, to the City of HNuntington, Cotell County,
Vest Virginia, end which property is more particularly de
scrited in & certain deed tearing deate the 16th day of
¥arch, 1951, made bty the said Funice Endres and her hus-
btand, to the parties of the first vart, vhich deed is of
record in the Offide of the Clerk of the County Court of
Catell County, Vest Virginia, and reference is hereby madb

to said deed for a further and more complete description

of said proyperty,

It 48 understood snd agreed bty tre parties hereto that

during the 1ife of this contract, none of the said varties shall

remove any tuilding materials, whatsoever from the atove describved

nremises., ele
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It i1s further understood and agreed ‘that duringvthé life of
this contract said property shsll remsin vacant unless the narties

of the first part desie to employ a caretaker, or watechman fto
T \_\

protect said proverty, )

This contract shall replace that certain copiraot tearing date

the 16th day of March, 1951, and the 30 day extension of same,

" which contract was made between the same parties hereto, and is

‘ J&f record in the aforesaild Clerk's Offices

»Witneae‘the following eignatures and seals,
(84gned) John V., Lsmbert (Seal)
Clara Mae Lambert (Seal)

Funice Jindres (Seal),

Acknowledged 13th July, 1951
Admitted to Record July 13, 1951

«2e
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